Foz/1

.ﬁ%\_ Mﬁs«fﬁ [;!gp [&ﬁi}éfé}

(b ve c’fszé‘g,g%/ ow %Uﬂ toners M‘/Z{l@u 7 T s g ey a -
Cm forrvdle | Ths STaatiei wnsy @MWu&/ J7 willprecer/

Wﬁ\ on doc T hwr /{(/ Y 7%\//@’" oot nﬂ’?;ccg/ ﬁ,{’ M,(_}JJ/J,/

ﬁ it Lt Tlewd fellow 9 ’7;%/; 4@,&4”% o /. 7}f,e,u ¢4 45ed/
f/ %’V‘VM/ Laﬁfﬁ% DZJ/}v M Ver féiﬂfylﬁ}@ﬁd!/v’,q{!}
ety ‘ £7 fffﬁ flar LefT
; z{jﬁﬁf‘({gf@ ,)} Wi:v\o /C,) wz/ Vé y
T wvfhon tecrafts /Zf/éw i lgre,, @Mﬂ/ﬁ; oy
ﬁ'xf it 7“7&7( W Re 7y Ni7 Thwal
m/mfyfz,"!x!égl /,‘/ff/&t &//}}tﬂf L/f%/?ﬁ& Ve Aer, W

W/éq/ Afﬁc - Ay WJW/M rL /)43 f?é&/“t /‘)t/,z;;ﬂf: ‘[%W[/J/JT

/Jﬂcf amd m/h% g‘iﬁ/ /f\_/, /éfﬁff»/ﬂ"‘w\r w7 Im A MW
ﬁw /I/IW'/V /ez,"ca{ / fﬂb e ,c}(//»/ ,;,E f }tf 55’(’4&1&7} p(? /1;/{[
%»La’ ézﬂﬂgf Freof s

JE-‘/CWQ#/Z% ém&ﬁ ﬁvﬂfhc/ﬁc/)w,\/ /Iﬂ'%» Jbt//ﬂ /IZ/ f”"g’“’t{%\i

AP 4, /e/«é/m e
M»r?éﬁcé%éi//%ﬂm(fﬁﬁwf

W M(}/JA&
Wl e P oty
A< wrelf

(ten) S~ 373 N/24
(/z/) Y- T 232




" B Y

ﬁ'f% /@‘}},}/ Fr 23487

g;
S
%‘”ﬁa

Lo
M/A,“W }Qaﬁa Y9 " m&ﬁ%MMﬁwfﬁ,{(; gﬂc/

o Wﬂ?W* 1 L el pioA | 4y VeTTopst piloie, ~Laneieliiecd
é(, gj;mw m%;j:( low /‘fl f

fpuitepcoolt, i prske e ooty bof W T sl ot b FnTo 4 o
W,L/,;{,fm il T he. W"*‘? ﬁmﬁ PR 5%%}/ M#W%
bl Ligesti Tonih, floigyy HC- |
/8 \ im/é/%w;%ﬁm MGy mMM,! w71 M%o
0, s poin k5 . g0 fapreeitTive € P e AL Tl
o bpoe.
i 12 2 Wb T Mot o fToTpert Thor won'e éicg&mljf N;’”f‘%gﬂi‘
Ao M%ijwﬁyfm Pl Ay é%memﬂ}; w4 )y
’%“&%‘7 Gittou (huiy st b bt 2 M. MAT P8 o i e Slnm © P Uospei 'ty
A et 55575 Bhjdes i o biids precnl i sbcinee gl oy,
fwﬂT Ao fhe, Thue Lhitdpn, b0Trs e ﬁ,ﬂﬁmaejﬁfy@ oy ML%WUW
ﬁﬂ&ﬂq/. ’

bodape ok ﬁgﬁmﬁ‘ o Mpvagry The
Lz o ,@%;;: > e AWML,W%V / e

At fradt e Cory rf ZL LT "Toaofrt Tinrnwel® Thyuec M»#al—fa
; ;

Dl %w /é%liw«é{ / / %mff/m;

.
7 ﬁdfﬁcm éﬂ&iﬁmi,&. o

B 7, 4ma ..

W15 59,




= 0 0

\
& CFN 20120143493
X OR BK 25132 PG 1051
yd RECORDED 04/12/2012 09:21:00
Palm Beach County, Florida
Prepared by and return to: Sharon R. Boock,CLERK & COMPTROLLER

Pge 1031 - 1054; {dpgs}
John M. Cappeller, Jr.
Cappeller Law
John M. Cappeller, Jr.
350 Camino Gardens Blvd., Suite 303
Boca Raton, FL. 33432

AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND PROMISSORY NOTE

This AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND PROMISSORY NOTE (this
“Amendment”) is entered into effective the /5 day of February, 2012, among BERNSTEIN
FAMILY REALTY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having an address at 950
Peninsula Corporate Circle, Suite 3010, Boca Raton, FL 33487 (the “Mortgagor™), and
WALTER E. SAHM and PATRICIA SAHM, having an address at 8230 SE 177" Winterthru
Loop, The Villages, FL 32162 (“Mortgagee”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Mortgagee granted Mortgagor a purchase money mortgage in the amount of
$110,000.00, evidenced by that certain Promissory Note dated June 20, 2008, (the “Promissory
Note”); and

WHEREAS, the Promissory Note is secured, inter alia, by that certain Mortgage dated
June 20, 2008 from Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee, recorded on June 26, 2008 in Official
Records Book 22723, Page 691, of the Public Records of Palm Beach County, Florida (the
“Mortgage™); and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has asked Mortgagee to extend the term of the Mortgage and the
Promissory Note (the “Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, to document the Amendment, Mortgagor is executing and delivering to
Mortgagee this Amendment to Mortgage and Promissory Note;

DOCUMENTARY STAMP TAXES AND INTANGIBLE TAXES ON THE ORIGINAL
INDEBTEDNESS OF $110,000.00 WERE PAID IN FULL UPON THE RECORDING OF
THE MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 20, 2008 AND
RECORDED ON JUNE 26, 2008 IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 22723 PAGE 691, IN
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH, FLORIDA.




CAPPELLER L.aw

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

350 CAMINO GARDENS BOULEVARD
SUITE 303
BocA RATON, FLORIDA 33432

TELEPHONE 561-620-2599

. R, JR,, PA.
P s FACSIMILE 561-620-2565

JCAPPELLER@CAPPELLERLAW.COM

June 20, 2012

Mr. and Mrs. Walter Sahm
8230 SE 177" Winterthru Loop
The Villages, FL 32162
Re: Amendment to Mortgage and Promissory Note

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sahm:

Enclosed, please find your originally signed and recorded Amendment to Mortgage and
Promissory Note.

Please call with any questions.

Very/iruly yours,

/
‘}v"

I

IMC:az 3{/

Enclosures gf

, _
5 r’.{ohn M. Cappeller, Jr.
/




gfﬁﬁ/f;@v %xz:{ /@«@ ACC;
[ 1) <
B Crra. 5 By, ittt 0

_@{ N/ 00D ﬁﬂd’} VEESp L

MT5 e Ao y
Fesene. ar iy /qu/ / - 7%/:;“:%:7 Wi A”‘Wﬁﬂrw i
a} ' N

”‘ﬂmfg .

LCows Tl
M\ é /7 5?“»”"2!%&»2'/6@% /\/% Y %ﬁ 73) ?ifmr*
- 32’3"0 ) ’,ﬁ ﬁ v ﬁéﬂﬂcf/?’ 74ty -f[}ffié'?{ﬁ.é, ’%“Jrﬁﬁlfia’x oar

LT e e
Ly #aéex;m P e ooy, 0 34 ¥ 3459 «

INTEesy anf/l&, 7 f‘ﬁj_ ’f hrs 7@;5& AMI Ay The 1ir11Res™ T

ALty pos O mpoicsed ng{,%@ ﬁﬁwm,ﬁm;wﬁ Hac F T g 7,20,
gmtm&ﬁfn y 4L 'y oy f[m /BT kerr ﬂmﬁ«ﬁ 7/&1 m Pou

fwﬁ’//”ﬂ%/;%ﬂ‘f‘zlj(ﬂ/ , ﬁfffwtfm ATt e f‘iu
MTs a1 gyt Wit ,.é;égé 2L ba fém'/{?"/if% 7i
,ZIZJ Mo éf[m,,:)- J

“"Wﬁz? ﬂﬂ;&fmﬁ, %/Juuww
&fﬁv&t&ww fW } %&& ﬁ__ j,,,véém CZZ% bade. /4,7;\/&.,-

"Zwﬁ /ﬁ-,

%ifﬁ& f j/{ﬁw

ﬂétfﬁ"&' ﬂx

A

sy

ﬁ‘mf@” ﬁ_(;’ém af&
X e &fmy“&?’s;/
f%ﬁ“’.m?me/

&uﬁ‘ém fam: 4y ’&"‘:’?/ lc




NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto
hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendment to Mortgage and Promissory Note. Effective June 19, 2011, the
parties hereto amend the Mortgage and Promissory Note to provide that by agreement the date
on which all principal is due and payable is hereby extended to June 19, 2014. Annual payments
of interest only at the rate of 3.5% per annum shall continue to be due on the anniversary date of
the Promissory Note until June 19, 2014 when all unpaid principal and accrued interest shall be
due and payable in full.

2. Confirmation and Ratification. Mortgagor hereby ratifies and confirms all its
obligations set forth in the Mortgage and Promissory Note. Mortgagor hereby certifies to
Mortgagee that no event of default has occurred under such documents, nor any event which,
with the giving of notice or the passage of time or both, would constitute such an event of
default. Mortgagor hereby represents and warrants to Mortgagee that Mortgagor has no defense
or offsets against the payment of any amounts due, or the performance of any obligations
required by, the Loan Documents.

3, Miscellaneous.

(a) Except as expressly amended herein, the Mortgage and Promissory Note
remain in full force and effect.

(b) This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts each of which,
when taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(©) In the event of any inconsistency between the terms contained herein, and
the provisions of Mortgage and Promissory Note, the terms of this Amendment shall govern.

(d) The individual executing this document hereby certifies that he has
authority to engage in and execute this Amendment to Mortgage and Promissory Note.

SEE EXECUTION BLOCK ON NEXT PAGE




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the

day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of:

WITNESSES:

Print Name: _Df ang RPa s

Print Name: Shac. Qunham

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

MORTGAGOR:

BERNST FAMILY REALTY, LLC,
a Florida finfited liability compan

By:

Si)ﬁon Bernstein, Manager

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \6Wday of February,
2012, by Simon Bernstein, as Manager of Bernstein Famlly Realty, LLC, a Florida limited

liability company. He _y/” is personally known to me or has preduced a driver’s license
as identification. /
(Seal) 45[5 Zf/ 4‘,%

Notary ablic, State of Flo
Name: P ﬁf ggcliqaf/‘/

Commissnm Expires: 1 -I~20[5

Commission No.€ & Y% /9¢




WITNESSES: MORTGAGEE:

Wf\ S /s £t

Walter E. Sahm
/) 2
\(ATJ\ \ (/\ (5. N /:9 Wf/\ yi—

T lich e nne g%}af{‘ “ Patricia Sahm

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SUMPTER
_ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ‘}\ day of
ﬁ\{?\ﬂ/& » 20)2 by Walter E. Sahm and Patricia Sahm. They are
personally known to me er have produced drive S, hcenses as }dentxﬁcaﬁon

@J,\ji

\ubhc tate of Florida
(thmﬁ

(Seal)

ANGELA M. LAWRENCE Commission No.: ) §

Notary Public, State of Florida
Commissiond DDE77958
Wy comm, expires Apsil 8, 2014




